motion picture industry if Rentrak does not report such receipts) ("WWBO") 
reaches an amount equal to 3x the "Direct Cost" (as defined in Exhibit "D", which 
is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference), Lender shall be 
entitled to a BOB of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000); 

(ii) At such time, if ever, lliat WWBO reaches 3.5x the Direct Cost of the Picture and 
at each additional 0.5x of the Direct Cost of the Picture thereafter (i.e., uncapped), 
Lender shall be entitled to an additional BOB of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($250,000); 

(iii) All bonuses will be payable with.in thirty (30) days of llie applicable WWBO level 
being reached. 

(iv) Producer agrees ll1at Artist's Box Office Bonuses hereunder shall be no less 
favorable as to intial cut-in point, subsequent thresholds and overall amount(s) llian

[...]

Artist shall be entit.led to an additional award bonus of Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000) 
for Ilic win. 

(ii) At such time, if ever, lliat Artist is nominated for a Golden Globe for Best 
Actress, Artist shall be entitled to an award bonus of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) for 
ll1e nomination; in addition, if Artist wins a Golden Globe for Best Actress, Artist shall be entitled 
to an additional award bonus of One Hundred Thousand Dollars($ L00,000) for llte win. 

(iii) At such time, if ever, tliat Artist is nominated for a SAG Award for Best